A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INS CO 22,388 5,228 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. FACTORY MUT INS CO 5,742 8,123 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. HARTFORD STEAM BOIL INSPEC & INS CO 3,872 6,993 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. MINNESOTA WORKERS COMP 3,373 157 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. R V VERSICHERUNG AG 2,444 4,894 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE FARM BUREAU PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 2,605,750,352 2,605,750,352

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 560,655,743 560,655,743

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 6,579,677 (6,579,677)

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 57,294 57,294

5. Other assets 390,247,159 390,247,159

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 65,073,805 65,073,805

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 3,563,290,225 58,494,128 3,621,784,353

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 975,872,393 59,623,348 1,035,495,741

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 138,402,706 138,402,706

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 955,825,158 9,974,323 965,799,481

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 9,606,551 9,606,551

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 10,302,022 (10,302,022)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 782,521 (782,521)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,536,747 1,536,747

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 19,000 (19,000)

18. Other liabilities 37,338,811 37,338,811

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 2,129,685,909 58,494,128 2,188,180,037

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,433,604,316 X X X 1,433,604,316

22. Totals (Line 38) 3,563,290,225 58,494,128 3,621,784,353

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE FARM BUREAU PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE FARM BUREAU PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 2,232 913 141 24 155 11 145 1,580 XXX

2. 2014 1,456,188 220,108 1,236,080 1,122,645 341,751 12,729 451 75,582 4,665 31,525 864,089 XXX

3. 2015 1,491,207 206,480 1,284,727 769,480 68,374 10,780 84 71,487 23 29,585 783,266 XXX

4. 2016 1,507,459 201,053 1,306,406 771,863 64,773 12,228 157 73,011 1,020 31,195 791,152 XXX

5. 2017 1,541,780 213,650 1,328,130 1,018,546 199,798 14,137 738 83,961 4,519 33,199 911,589 XXX

6. 2018 1,573,528 203,974 1,369,554 819,375 78,825 12,323 82 77,444 36 36,405 830,199 XXX

7. 2019 1,605,651 200,053 1,405,598 960,917 69,103 12,574 34 81,085 44 37,516 985,395 XXX

8. 2020 1,605,974 212,258 1,393,716 1,124,223 313,016 10,472 323 81,770 6,378 39,358 896,748 XXX

9. 2021 1,733,321 277,474 1,455,847 1,036,335 160,055 7,119 111 89,042 3,781 52,063 968,549 XXX

10. 2022 1,920,176 346,701 1,573,475 1,506,871 417,185 5,314 103 82,774 4,952 52,200 1,172,719 XXX

11. 2023 2,104,881 330,401 1,774,480 1,200,134 241,955 2,492 43 73,309 45 28,186 1,033,892 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 10,332,621 1,955,748 100,309 2,150 789,620 25,474 371,377 9,239,178 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 18,494 9,477 10,186 1,084 1,563 1,205 37 20,887 XXX

2. 2,046 331 1,185 55 331 155 33 3,331 XXX